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Copies of the Electrical Code of Safety Practice 1984 may be 
obtained from the DeP.uty Secretary of Energy, Electricity Division, 
Rutherford House, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Dated this 21st day of August 1984. 
J. J. CHESTERMAN, Secretary of Energy. 
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Revoking Declaration of State Highway and Declaring Public 
Highway to be State Highway 

PURSUANT to section 11 of the National Roads Act 1953, the 
National Roads Board, acting with the written approval of the 
Minister of Works and Development, gives notice that the State 
Highway described in the First Schedule below is revoked, and that 
the public highway described in the Second Schedule below is 
declared to be a State highway, within the meaning and for the 
purpose of the National Roads Act. 

FIRST SCHEDULE 

NO. 2 STATE HIGHWAY (POKENO• WELLINGTON VIA GISBORNE) 
THAT portion of State Highway No. 2 between Waipawa and 
Waipukurau as described in part I of the Schedule to that notice 
declaring State highways as published in the Gazette, 24 March 1960, 
No. 20, at page 384. 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

NO. 2 STATE HIGHWAY (POKENO • WELLINGTON VIA GISBORNE) 
THAT portion of highway between Waipawa and Waipukurau via 
the Tapairu deviation. 

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of August 1984. 
Signed on behalf and by direction of the National Roads Board. 

R. K. THOMSON, Secretary. 
(72/2/5/1, D.O. ROI/26) 
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Indecent Publications Tribunal 

I, James Stanley Callahan, Secretary for Justice, give notice that I 
have applied to the Indecent Publications Tribunal for a decision 
as to whether the following book is indecent or not or for a decision 
as to its classification: 

The Playbook for Kids about Sex. 

S. J. CALLAHAN, Secretary for Justice. 
(Adm. 2/39/6 (6) ) 

Pesticide Products Cancellation Notice 1984, (No. 3318; 
Ag. PB 5/1) 
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PuRsuANT to section 29 (4) of the Pesticides Act 1979, the Pesticides 
Board .hereby gives notice that the following product registrations 
have been cancelled: 
Product Registration Grounds for Effective 
Name Number Cancellation Date of 

Cancellation 
!spray DDT 20E 97 Requested by 31 Aug. 

Proprietor 1984 
Rural 2,4-D Ester 40 215 Requested by 31 Aug. 

Proprietor 1984 
Rural 2,4,5-T Ester 40 242 Requested by 31 Aug. 
(Volatile) Proprietor 1984 
!spray Maneb 324 Requested by 31 Aug. 

Proprietor 1984 
Pre-Harvest Drop 353 Requested by 

Proprietor 
31 Aug. 

1984 
Rax 380 Requested by 

Proprietor 
31 Aug. 

1984 
Oleocop 490 Requested by 

Proprietor 
31 Aug. 

1984 
Orthocide 75 Seed 495 Requested by 31 Aug. 
Protectant Proprietor 1984 
lspray Ethion 25W 633 Requested by 

Proprietor 
31 Aug. 

1984 
BP Parathion 10G 1351 Requested by 31 Aug. 

Proprietor 1984 
Malix 35W 1601 Requested by 31 Aug. 

Proprietor 1984 
BP 2,4-D Vol 1704 Requested by 31 Aug. 

Proprietor 1984 

Product 
Name 

BP 2,4-D LV 

BP 2,4,5-T LV 

BP 2,4,5-T Vol 

Ispray Dodine 

BP 2,4-D Amine 

Difolatan 4F 

Fodagard 

BP 2,4-D (80) Powder 

BPMCPA 

BP MCPB 

BP 2,4,5-T Double 
Strength 
BP Atrazine 80% WP 

Malapreme IOOE 

Bronox 

Simex 

Banweed 5G 

Fatol 

!spray Orthocide 60 
Seed Protectant 
Zylem S 

Atrex 

Carbary! 5D 

Atakem Weed Killer 

Zap 

Melprex 40 

Cyprex 20L 

lspray Azinphos E 

Uni-Oil 70 

Banweed Lawn Spray 

Imidan 

BP 2,4-D Double 
Strength 
BP Captan 10% Dust 

Orthene 25 

Ispray Nitroten 

BP 22DPA 

Rural Atrazine 60 WP 

Registration 
Number 

1705 

1706 

1707 

1733 

1752 

1813 

1837 

1841 

1861 

1!164 

1932 

1947 

1974 

1994 

2043 

2048 

2059 

2157 

2161 

2174 

2185 

2209 

2351 

2361 

2448 

2524 

2546 

2571 

2723 

2778 

2801 

2825 

2851 

2924 

3053 

Grounds for 
Cancellation 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor . 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Requested by 
Proprietor 

Effective 
Date of 

Cancellation 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
29 June 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 Aug. 

1984 
31 July 1984 

31 Aug. 
1984 

31 Aug. 
1984 

31 Aug. 
1984 

31 Aug. 
1984 

31 Aug. 
1984 

31 Aug. 
1984 

31 Aug. 
1984 

31 Aug. 
1984 

31 Aug. 
1984 

31 Aug. 
1984 

31 Aug. 
1984 

Dated at Wellington on this 14th day of August 1984. 
B. B. WA TIS, Registrar of Pesticides Board. 
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Standards for Honey to be Exported to Italy (Notice No. 3319; 
Ag. 12/12/7) 

PuRSUANT to regulation 5 (I) of the Honey Export Certification 
Regulations 1980, the Director-General hereby sets the following 
standards for honey which is to be exported to Italy: 

(a) The honey comes from bee hives situated in the middle of a 
zone within a radius of 3 kilometres, in which during the 
last six months no cases of Nosema apis, Bacillus larvae 
or Bacillus pluton have been ascertained. 


