Copies of the Electrical Code of Safety Practice 1984 may be obtained from the Deputy Secretary of Energy, Electricity Division, Rutherford House, Private Bag, Wellington.

Dated this 21st day of August 1984.

J. J. CHESTERMAN, Secretary of Energy.

Revoking Declaration of State Highway and Declaring Public Highway to be State Highway

PURSUANT to section 11 of the National Roads Act 1953, the National Roads Board, acting with the written approval of the Minister of Works and Development, gives notice that the State Highway described in the First Schedule below is revoked, and that the public highway described in the Second Schedule below is declared to be a State highway, within the meaning and for the purpose of the National Roads Act.

FIRST SCHEDULE

No. 2 STATE HIGHWAY (POKENO - WELLINGTON VIA GISBORNE) THAT portion of State Highway No. 2 between Waipawa and Waipukurau as described in part 1 of the Schedule to that notice declaring State highways as published in the *Gazette*, 24 March 1960, No. 20, at page 384.

SECOND SCHEDULE

No. 2 STATE HIGHWAY (POKENO - WELLINGTON VIA GISBORNE) THAT portion of highway between Waipawa and Waipukurau via the Tapairu deviation.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of August 1984. Signed on behalf and by direction of the National Roads Board.

R. K. THOMSON, Secretary.

(72/2/5/1, D.O. R01/26)

20

Indecent Publications Tribunal

I, James Stanley Callahan, Secretary for Justice, give notice that I have applied to the Indecent Publications Tribunal for a decision as to whether the following book is indecent or not or for a decision as to its classification:

The Playbook for Kids about Sex.

S. J. CALLAHAN, Secretary for Justice.

(Adm. 2/39/6 (6))

Pesticide Products Cancellation Notice 1984, (No. 3318; Ag. PB 5/1)

PURSUANT to section 29 (4) of the Pesticides Act 1979, the Pesticides Board hereby gives notice that the following product registrations have been cancelled:

D 1	D!	C 4- 6	T.C4:
Product	Registration	Grounds for	Effective
Name	Number	Cancellation	Date of
			Cancellation
Ispray DDT 20E	97	Requested by	31 Aug.
•		Proprietor	1984
Rural 2,4-D Ester 40	215	Requested by	31 Aug.
		Proprietor	1984
Rural 2,4,5-T Ester 40	242	Requested by	31 Aug.
(Volatile)		Proprietor	1984
Ispray Maneb	324	Requested by	31 Aug.
Topiny Transco		Proprietor	1984
Pre-Harvest Drop	353	Requested by	31 Aug.
The Hair vest Brop		Proprietor	1984
Rax	380	Requested by	31 Aug.
Tun.		Proprietor	1984
Oleocop	490	Requested by	31 Aug.
Cicocop	.,,	Proprietor	1984
Orthocide 75 Seed	495	Requested by	31 Aug.
Protectant	.,,,,	Proprietor	1984
Ispray Ethion 25W	633	Requested by	31 Aug.
Ispitay Etinon 25	055	Proprietor	1984
BP Parathion 10G	1351	Requested by	31 Aug.
Di Taratmon 100	. 1551	Proprietor	1984
Malix 35W	1601	Requested by	31 Aug.
Mailx 33 W	1001	Proprietor	1984
BP 2,4-D Vol	1704	Requested by	31 Aug.
DI 2,4-D 701	1704	Proprietor	1984
		Toprictor	1704

Product Name	Registration Number	Grounds for Cancellation	Effective Date of	
BP 2,4-D LV	1705	Requested by	Cancellation 31 Aug.	
BP 2,4,5-T LV	1706	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
BP 2,4,5-T Vol	1707	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Ispray Dodine	1733	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
BP 2,4-D Amine	1752	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Difolatan 4F	1813	Proprietor Requested by	1984 29 June	
Fodagard	1837	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
BP 2,4-D (80) Powder	1841	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
BP MCPA	1861	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
BP MCPB	1864	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
BP 2,4,5-T Double	1932	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Strength BP Atrazine 80% WP	1947	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Malapreme 100E	1974	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Bronox	1994	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Simex	2043	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Banweed 5G	2048	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Fatol	2059	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Ispray Orthocide 60	2157	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Seed Protectant Zylem S	2161	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Atrex	2174	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Carbaryl 5D	2185	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Atakem Weed Killer	2209	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Zap	2351	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Melprex 40	2361	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 July 1984	
Cyprex 20L	2448	Proprietor Requested by	31 Aug.	
Ispray Azinphos E	2524	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Uni-Oil 70	2546	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Banweed Lawn Spray	2571	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Imidan	2723	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
BP 2,4-D Double	2778	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Strength BP Captan 10% Dust	2801	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Orthene 25	2825	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug.	
Ispray Nitroten	2851	Proprietor Requested by	1984 31 Aug. 1984	
BP 22DPA	2924	Proprietor Requested by	31 Aug. 1984	
Rural Atrazine 60 WP	3053	Proprietor Requested by	31 Aug. 1984	
Proprietor 1984 Detect at Wallington on this 14th day of August 1984				

Dated at Wellington on this 14th day of August 1984.

B. B. WATTS, Registrar of Pesticides Board.

Standards for Honey to be Exported to Italy (Notice No. 3319; Ag. 12/12/7)

PURSUANT to regulation 5 (1) of the Honey Export Certification Regulations 1980, the Director-General hereby sets the following standards for honey which is to be exported to Italy:

(a) The honey comes from bee hives situated in the middle of a zone within a radius of 3 kilometres, in which during the last six months no cases of Nosema apis, Bacillus larvae or Bacillus pluton have been ascertained.